

7
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5297 OF 2007

M.D., TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.GOPINATHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Sasikala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to counsel for both the parties to file statement of case.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|

|