

o
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5297 OF 2007

M.D., TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.GOPINATHAN & ANR.
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. K. Sasikala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent to file Statement of Case within four weeks.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master