

Listed on 17.3.2015
Court No. 1
Item No. 128

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 5297 of 2007

Managing Director, Tamil Nadu
Housing Board
R. Gopinathan & Anr.

Versus

...Appellant
...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 29th November, 2006 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.A. No. 1324 of 2005.

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 served at the Special Leave Petition stage, but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of cases and the same has been included in the appeal paper books

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate
Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp